

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: ASK67A

Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 600x700mm - with hinged door & backsplash



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 600x700mm with Hinged Door and Backsplash

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium. This product is designed for food preparation and storage, providing a safe and durable workspace in professional kitchen environments.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cabinet is placed on a stable, level surface to prevent tipping or instability.
- Use appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) such as gloves when handling the cabinet during installation.
- Do not overload the cabinet beyond its weight capacity.
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures or direct flame, as this can damage the cabinet.
- Regularly check for signs of corrosion or wear, especially if the cabinet is exposed to moist environments.
- In the event of any malfunction or damage, discontinue use immediately and contact customer support.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK67A
- Dimensions: 600mm (W) x 700mm (D)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Type: Work Cabinet with Hinged Door and Backsplash
- Weight: [Insert weight if available]
- Load Capacity: [Insert load capacity if available]
- Other Features: [Insert additional features if available]

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the work cabinet carefully, ensuring all components are present.
- Position the cabinet in your desired location. Check for level stability.
- If needed, adjust the legs to level the cabinet.
- Secure the cabinet to the wall for added stability, using appropriate wall anchors (not included).
- Make sure there is adequate space around the cabinet for ventilation and accessibility.

5. Operation

- Open the hinged door to access the storage space inside the cabinet.
- Organize items within the cabinet to ensure weight is evenly distributed.
- Ensure that the cabinet is not overloaded, keeping items within the recommended weight capacity.
- Follow food safety guidelines when storing food products.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wipe down the cabinet with warm soapy water and a soft cloth regularly to maintain hygiene.
- For stubborn stains, use a stainless steel cleaner and follow the manufacturer's instructions.
- Regularly check hinges and handles for wear and lubricate if necessary to maintain functionality.
- Ensure that the backsplash is also cleaned to prevent buildup of food residues.

7. Troubleshooting

- If doors are misaligned, check the hinges for tightness and adjust as necessary.
- For signs of rust or corrosion, promptly clean the affected area and apply a stainless steel protectant.
- If the cabinet shows instability, reassess the leveling and securing methods.

8. Disposal

- When the cabinet has reached the end of its life cycle, please dispose of it in accordance with local regulations.
- Recycle materials where possible, including metals and plastic components.

9. Contact

For further support or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Werkbank Premium 600x700mm mit Tür und Spritzschutz

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Edelstahl-Werkbank Premium 600x700mm mit Tür und Spritzschutz. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für den professionellen Einsatz in der Gastronomie und für andere kommerzielle Küchen. Es bietet einen sicheren und hygienischen Arbeitsplatz für die Zubereitung und Lagerung von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Werkbank auf einem stabilen und ebenen Untergrund steht, um das Kippen oder Verrutschen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen an der Arbeitsfläche, um Verletzungen zu verhindern.
- Führen Sie regelmäßig Sicherheitsinspektionen durch, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile der Werkbank intakt sind und ordnungsgemäß funktionieren.
- Halten Sie die Werkbank trocken, um Rutschgefahren zu vermeiden.
- Entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien verantwortungsbewusst, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Abmessungen: 600 x 700 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Tür: Mit Scharnieren
- Spritzschutz: Inklusive
- Gewicht: Anpassungsfähig gemäß spezifischen Anforderungen

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Entpacken Sie alle Teile der Werkbank und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile im Lieferumfang enthalten sind.
2. Platzieren Sie die Werkbank an dem gewünschten Standort, der stabil und eben ist.
3. Befestigen Sie den Spritzschutz gemäß der mitgelieferten Anleitung, indem Sie die Schrauben an den vorgesehenen Stellen festziehen.
4. Installieren Sie die Tür, indem Sie sie an den Scharnieren ausrichten und festschrauben.
5. Überprüfen Sie vor der Benutzung, ob alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind und die Werkbank stabil steht.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Werkbank immer sauber und hygienisch ist, bevor Sie damit arbeiten.
- Lagern Sie keine unverpackten Lebensmittel auf der Arbeitsfläche der Werkbank.
- Benutzen Sie die Werkbank nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und überschreiten Sie nicht das maximale Gewicht.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Werkbank regelmäßig mit milden Reinigungsmitteln und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel und Schwämme, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig die Verschlüsse und Scharniere der Tür auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie diese bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Die Werkbank wackelt oder ist instabil.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Standort und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Werkbank auf einem stabilen, ebenen Untergrund steht.
- Problem: Tür schließt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung der Tür und justieren Sie die Scharniere gegebenenfalls.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Werkbank gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für metallische Materialien. Garantieren Sie, dass das Produkt umweltfreundlich abgebaut wird, um die Umwelt zu schützen.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung stehen wir Ihnen gerne zur Verfügung:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werktafel Premium 600x700mm met Scharnierende Deur en Spatbord (ASK67A)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van de RVS Werktafel Premium ASK67A. Deze werktafel is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en voldoet aan de hoogste normen voor kwaliteit en veiligheid. Het product is ideaal voor het bereiden, serveren en bereiden van voedsel en is voorzien van een scharnierende deur en spatbord voor extra functionaliteit en gemak.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik in een zakelijke keukenomgeving. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Houd af van warmtebronnen: Plaats de werktafel niet in de buurt van open vlammen, hete oppervlakken of andere warmtebronnen.
- Voorzichtigheid bij de installatie: Zorg ervoor dat de tafel op een vlakke ondergrond staat om stabiliteit te waarborgen.
- Verantwoordelijk gebruik: Zorg ervoor dat alleen opgeleid personeel het apparaat gebruikt om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Persoonlijke Beschermingsmiddelen: Draag geschikte kleding en gebruik beschermende handschoenen indien nodig bij het werken met scherpe instrumenten of hete oppervlakken.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen (LxBxH): 600 x 700 mm
- Materiaal: RVS
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing
- Extra: Voorzien van een scharnierende deur en spatbord voor extra functionaliteit.

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Locatie keuze: Kies een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond in uw keuken waar de werktafel niet in de weg staat.
2. Controleer de inhoud: Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn volgens de meegeleverde lijst.
3. Montage:
 - Plaats de tafel op de gewenste locatie.
 - Zorg ervoor dat de scharnierende deur correct is uitgelijnd en soepel opent/sluit.
4. Bevestiging: Indien nodig, gebruik schroeven of bevestigingsmaterialen om de tafel aan de muur of andere oppervlakken te bevestigen voor extra stabiliteit.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de werktafel voor alle voorbereidende taken in uw keuken.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle werkgebieden schoon en netjes zijn voor en na gebruik.
- De scharnierende deur biedt gemakkelijk toegang tot opslagruimte.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de werktafel regelmatig schoon met een zachte doek en mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en repareer indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De scharnierende deur sluit niet goed.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de deur correct is gemonteerd en uitgelijnd.
- Probleem: Vlekken of aanslag op het RVS.
 - Oplossing: Gebruik een speciaal RVS-reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek om vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled. Het is van RVS, wat betekent dat het kan worden ingeleverd bij een geschikte recyclingfaciliteit. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van metaalproducten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of problemen kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plek voor toekomstig gebruik. Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in GGM Gastro.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 600x700mm con Puerta Ahingada y Espalda

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium. Este producto está diseñado para proporcionar un espacio de trabajo duradero y eficiente en cocinas comerciales y profesionales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto debe ser instalado por un profesional cualificado.
- Antes de utilizar el armario, asegúrese de que todas las piezas están correctamente ensambladas.
- No sobrecargue el armario más allá de su capacidad recomendada.
- Mantenga el área de instalación libre de obstrucciones para evitar accidentes.
- El armario debe ser utilizado solo para su propósito establecido según las recomendaciones del fabricante.
- Evite el contacto de superficies calientes con el armario para prevenir quemaduras.
- Asegúrese de que el armario esté nivelado y estable para evitar caídas.
- Para un manejo seguro, evite colocar objetos afilados o punzantes en las áreas de fácil acceso del armario.

3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 600 mm de ancho x 700 mm de profundidad
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tipo de puerta: Puerta ahingada
- Con respaldo: Sí
- Uso: Ideal para la preparación de alimentos y almacenamiento en entornos de alta demanda.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Ubicación: Seleccione un área nivelada y seca para la instalación.
- Herramientas necesarias: Llave ajustable, destornillador, nivel de burbuja.
- Instrucciones de instalación:
 1. Coloque el armario en la posición deseada.
 2. Use el nivel de burbuja para asegurarse de que el armario esté nivelado.
 3. Asegure las patas del armario si están presentes.
 4. Inspeccione las puertas y ajuste las bisagras si es necesario para asegurar un cierre adecuado.
 5. Coloque cualquier estantería o divisores en su lugar según las necesidades.

5. Operación

- El armario puede ser utilizado para almacenar utensilios de cocina, ingredientes y otros elementos necesarios.
- Asegúrese de que la puerta esté siempre cerrada para mantener la higiene y la temperatura adecuada en el interior.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el armario regularmente con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Realice una inspección periódica para asegurarse de que no haya corrosión ni daños en el acero inoxidable.
- Lubrique las bisagras de la puerta si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Puerta que no cierra correctamente: Revise y ajuste las bisagras.
- Daños visibles en el acero inoxidable: Realice una limpieza adecuada y aplique un abrillantador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Inestabilidad del armario: Verifique que todas las patas estén firmemente instaladas y ajustadas.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, deshágase del armario de acuerdo con las normativas ambientales locales.
- El acero inoxidable es reciclable, por lo que se recomienda llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium 600x700mm avec porte battante et dossier ASK67A

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium ASK67A. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir durabilité et fonctionnalité dans les environnements professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement le cabinet de travail pour les applications prévues.
- Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge maximale spécifiée dans la section des spécifications.
- Vérifiez régulièrement si tous les composants sont en bon état pour éviter les accidents.
- Gardez le produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur directe et des surfaces humides pour maintenir sa longévité.
- En cas de dommage du produit, évitez de l'utiliser et contactez un professionnel.
- Portez des gants de protection lors de l'installation et de l'entretien pour éviter les coupures.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 600mm (L) x 700mm (P)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type de porte : Battante
- Dossieret : Inclus
- Capacité de charge maximale : 200 kg

4. Installation et montage

- Déballez toutes les pièces et vérifiez que toutes les composants sont inclus.
- Placez le cabinet sur une surface plane et stable.
- Si nécessaire, utilisez un niveau à bulle pour s'assurer que le cabinet est de niveau.
- Fixez le dossieret à l'arrière du cabinet à l'aide des vis fournies.
- Assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez la porte battante pour accéder aux espaces de rangement.
- Évitez de surcharger le cabinet pour préserver son intégrité structurelle.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer la surface du cabinet.
- N'utilisez pas de produits corrosifs ou abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la finition en acier inoxydable.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les charnières de la porte et lubrifiez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si la porte ne s'ouvre pas correctement, vérifiez si elle est obstruée ou si les charnières nécessitent un ajustement.
- Pour tout problème structuré, contactez notre service clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Lorsque le produit a atteint la fin de sa durée de vie, déposez-le selon les réglementations locales sur les déchets. L'acier inoxydable est recyclable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 600x700mm con Porta A Battente e Schienale

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione pratica e resistente per le vostre esigenze di lavoro in cucina.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: L'armadietto è destinato esclusivamente per l'uso professionale in ambienti di cucina e somministrazione.
- Manutenzione: Assicurarsi che le parti mobili siano sempre ben lubrificate e in condizioni ottimali.
- I bambini non devono accedere all'armadietto senza supervisione per evitare incidenti.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare detergenti non corrosivi per evitare danneggiamenti alla superficie.
- Stabilità: Non sovraccaricare le mensole oltre il limite di carico raccomandato per evitare ribaltamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 600 x 700 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Tipologia: Armadietto con porta a battente e schienale
- Capacità di carico: 150 kg per piani di lavoro
- Colore: Acciaio inossidabile lucido

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Controllare il contenuto della confezione: Si prega di assicurarsi che tutti i pezzi e i materiali di montaggio siano inclusi.
2. Posizionare l'armadietto: Scegliere un'area piana e stabile per garantire la sicurezza.
3. Fissare il supporto di schienale: Utilizzare le viti fornite per fissare il pannello di schienale all'armadietto.
4. Montare la porta: Allineare le cerniere della porta con il telaio e fissarle saldamente.
5. Controllare la stabilità: Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia fermamente posizionato e che non ci siano movimenti.

5. Operazione

Aprire la porta dell'armadietto per accedere agli spazi interni. Assicurarsi di chiudere correttamente la porta dopo l'uso per garantire la sicurezza e la protezione del contenuto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente l'armadietto con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici corrosivi.
- Ispezionare periodicamente le cerniere e le viti e stringere se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Porta che non si chiude correttamente: Controllare e regolare le cerniere.
- Danni alla superficie: Riparare con un prodotto specifico per l'acciaio inossidabile.
- Stabilità instabile: Verificare che l'armadietto sia posizionato su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dell'acciaio inossidabile. Gli oggetti in acciaio possono essere riciclati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania